Copyright © 2018 Tech Science Press                   SDHM, vol.12, no.4, pp.299-322, 2018
SDHM. doi: 10.32604/sdhm.2018.04625                                                                www.techscience.com/sdhm
Experimental Investigations on Web Crippling Failure Modes of
Aluminum Hollow and Composite Tubes
Xixiang Chen1, Yu Chen2, *, Kang He2 and Fernando Palacios Galarza3
Abstract: In order to study the web-crippling behavior of aluminum hollow section
subjected to concentrated load, sixteen aluminum hollow tubes with different loading
conditions, bearing length and web slenderness ratios were tested. This paper also

Slenderness
ratio of web
λ=(H-2tf-
2r)/tw
Loading
condition
Bearing
length
Mortar
strength
fcu (MPa)
100×100-EG-H-100 100.02 100.04 1.19 1.19 79.71 EG 100 0
100×100-ETF-H-100 100.02 100.00 1.21 1.20 78.98 ETF 100 0
100×100-IG-H-100 100.00 100.02 1.20 1.20 79.00 IG 100 0
100×100-ITF-H-100 100.02 100.00 1.18 1.21 78.43 ITF 100 0
110×65-EG-H-50 110.09 65.09 2.61 2.60 38.17 EG 50 0
110×65-EG-H-100 110.13 65.02 2.61 2.62 37.90 EG 100 0
110×65-EG-H-150 110.08 65.00 2.59 2.58 38.50 EG 150 0
110×65-ETF-H-50 110.06 65.00 2.62 2.61 38.00 ETF 50 0
302   Copyright © 2018 Tech Science Press           SDHM, vol.12, no.4, pp.299-322, 2018
110×65-ETF-H-100 109.96 65.02 2.61 2.60 38.12 ETF 100 0
110×65-ETF-H-150 110.12 65.08 2.59 2.58 38.51 ETF 150 0
110×65-IG-H-50 110.07 65.02 2.60 2.61 38.03 IG 50 0
110×65-IG-H-100 110.05 65.03 2.58 2.61 38.06 IG 100 0
110×65-IG-H-150 109.98 65.02 2.58 2.62 37.89 IG 150 0
110×65-ITF-H-50 110.02 64.98 2.60 2.61 38.02 ITF 50 0
110×65-ITF-H-100 110.02 65.00 2.60 2.62 37.87 ITF 100 0
110×65-ITF-H-150 110.09 65.01 2.61 2.59 38.32 ITF 150 0
110×65-EG-M-100 110.13 65.02 2.58 2.60 38.23 EG 100 15
110×65-ETF-M-100 110.10 65.00 2.59 2.61 38.06 ETF 100 15
110×65-IG-M-100 110.00 65.07 2.59 2.60 38.17 IG 100 15
110×65-ITF-M-100 110.02 65.02 2.60 2.61 38.02 ITF 100 15
The specimens were fabricated by aluminum tube with equal cross-section of SHS
100×100×1.2 mm and RHS 110×65×2.6 mm (height×width×thickness), as shown in Fig.
1. According to the requirements of ASCE Specification [American Society of Civil
Engineers (2002)] and AS/NZS4673 [Australia Standards Association of Australia